Española Public School District #55 Work Session

EPS Educational Service Center 405 Hunter St Española, NM 87532 December 3, 2020

Work Session

5:30 PM

I. OPENING BUSINESS (5:30 p.m.)

- A. Call to Order Mrs. Yolanda Salazar, President
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Roll Call Mr. Gilbert Serrano, Board Secretary
- D. Approval of Agenda

II. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (5 minutes maximum)

III. BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION

- A. Recognition of Yvette Bakken for work with the Abiquiu Food Pantry
- B. Legislative Priority List/Discussion
- C. Discussion about most recent health orders and hybrid model on January 5th

IV. ACTION ITEMS (IF APPLICABLE)

- A. Approval or Disapproval of Revision of Labatt PO #20210540 \$1,388,852.45
- B. Bar# 0055-I Fund 24101 Title I Final FY 19-20 Award & 18-19 Carryover \$613,355.00
- C. Bar# 0053-I Fund 24153 Title III ELA Final FY 19-20 Award & 18-19 Carryover \$56,964.00
- D. Bar# 0054-IB Fund 24305 GEERs Governor's Emergency Edu. Relief Fund \$44,261.00
- V. **EXECUTIVE SESSION NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Education of the Espanola Public Schools will meet in Executive Session to discuss advice of legal counsel regarding pending litigation as permitted under Section 10-15-1(H)(7) of the New Mexico Open Meetings Act, specifically regarding a complaint filed on the Espanola Public Schools, Espanola Public Schools Board of Education, and Ruben Archuleta, Gilbert Serrano, and Bobbie Gutierrez. Pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 10-15-1 (H) (2) for the following purpose- Limited personnel matters Superintendent's Evaluation

VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS

A. Regular Board Meeting - December 17, 2020; 5:30 p.m. - EPS Educational Services Center

VII. ADJOURNMENT